116
Accessories
11-Pole Plug-in Bases
Tel: +45 46 74 00 00
Fax: +45 46 75 73 36
E-mail: bc@brodersencontrols.com
29

Varistor for protection of electronic equipment against transients
and spikes,produced by switching inductive loads or lightning.
VERSION/ORDERING CODES
Type: ARV - 1
Varistor: ARV
Max continuos:
Voltage RMS/DC
35V RMS/45V DC 1
60V RMS/85V DC 2
275V RMS/350V DC 3
460V RMS/615V DC 4
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS
TECHNICAL DATA
Energy
Type Max con. voltage Max clamping Transients W max

mounting.
WIRING DIAGRAM
VERSIONS/ORDERING KEY
Type: AAS - 010
Shunt. AAS
Measuring range:
0-10ADC 010
0-20ADC 020
0-50ADC 050
0-100ADC 100
0-150ADC 150
TECHNICAL DATA
Measuring range:
AAS - 010: 0 - 10ADC
AAS - 020: 0 - 20ADC
AAS - 050: 0 - 50ADC
AAS - 100: 0 - 100ADC
ASS - 150: 0 - 150ADC
Measuring accuracy: ±0.5 %, class 0,5
Reference temp.: 23°C
Voltage drop: 60mV DC at max. current.
Permissible over-
loads:
Continuously: 1,2 x rated current.
5 sec.: 5 x rated current
Shunt material: Manganin.
Dimensions:
With base plate: 135 x 30 mm.
Without base plate: 100 x 20 mm.
Environmental con-
ditions:
Operatig temp.: -10 - +55°C
Storage temp.: -25 -+65°C
RH: ≤ 75% annual average non-condensing
+
-

is short-circuited. Otherwise the current transformer may be
permanently damaged.
VERSIONS/ORDERING KEY
Type: AAT -  200.1
Current transformer. AAT
Measuring range:
0-100A AC 100.1
0-200A AC 200.1
0-500A AC 500.1
MXC/UDM/UDC/MCU
Current transformer LoadSupply~
I secondarymax=1A
Tel: +45 46 74 00 00
Fax: +45 46 75 73 36
E-mail: bc@brodersencontrols.com
122
Accessories
Temperature Sensors
35
.1
1
PROTECTION TUBE
Protection tube for temperature sensors, form 2.
TECHNICAL DATA
Material: Stainless steel.
VERSIONS/ORDERING CODES
Type:                      UF-6 20
Protection tube: UF-6
Length of tube:
100 mm. 10
150 mm. 15
200 mm. 20
FORM 2:
Stainless steel protection tube and fixed cable.
VERSIONS/ORDERING CODES
Type: AUT - 2 10
KTY (-30-100°C). AUT
NTC (-20-80°C). UT
Pt-100 (-50-500°C). UP
Ni-100 (-50-180°C). UN
Form. 2
Cable type/cable temp. range:
PVC/-40-80°C. 10
Silicone/-50-180°C. (UP/UN only). 15
Glass silk with braided copper shield/
-60-350°C (UP only). 20
DESCRIPTION
The temperature sensors are available in 2 different forms of sensor
types Pt-100, Ni-100 and KTY.
Ø
 6
2000
80
100
150
200
Ø
9
27 mm 1/2" PT
TECHNICAL DATA
Sensor types: KTY, Ni-100, Pt-100.
Measuring accuracy:
Pt-100/Ni-100:  ±0.6%.
KTY: ±4°C.
Cable type: 2-wire PVC, silicone or glass silk with braided
copper shield.
Time constant:
Pt-100/Ni-100: Approx. 20 sec.
KTY: Approx. 30 sec.
Cable length: 2 m.
Protection: